

REPUBLIC OF NAURU GOVERNMENT GAZETTE PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY EXTRAORDINARY

No.192 7th October 2019 Nauru

G.N.No. 774/2019

APPOINTMENT OF ACTING SECRETARY FOR TRANSPORT

It is notified for general information that on 3^{rd} October, 2019, Cabinet, pursuant to Article 68, (1) of the Constitution of Nauru has approves the appointment of Ms Melaney Bill, Director of Civil Aviation to act as Secretary for Transport effective from 7^{th} – 10^{th} October, 2019, until the return of substantive Secretary for Transport.

Dated this 7th day of October, 2019.

CLARISSA SCOTTY ACTING CHIEF SECRETARY

G.N.No. 775/2019

APPOINTMENT OF ACTING SECRETARY FOR FINANCE

It is notified for general information that on 7^{th} October, 2019 Cabinet, pursuant to Article 68, (1) of the Constitution of Nauru has approve the appointment of Mrs Branessa Tsiode, Sector Planner (PAD) to act as Secretary for Finance effective from $7^{th} - 13^{th}$ October, 2019, until the return of the acting Secretary for Finance, Ms. Novena Itsimaera.

Dated this 8th day of October, 2019.

CLARISSA SCOTTY ACTING CHIEF SECRETARY

G.N.No. 776/2019

APPOINTMENT OF SECRETARY FOR FINANCE

It is notified for general information that on 9th October, 2019 Cabinet, pursuant to Article 68, (1) of the Constitution of Nauru has approve the appointment of Ms Novena Itsimaera, as the substantive Secretary for Finance with immediate effect.

Dated this 9th day of October, 2019.

CLARISSA SCOTTY ACTING CHIEF SECRETARY

No.192 7th October 2019 Nau

G.N.No.777/2019

APPOINTMENT OF SECRETARY FOR INFRASTRUCTURE

It is notified for general information that on 9th October, 2019, Cabinet, pursuant to Article 68, (1) of the Constitution of Nauru, Cabinet terminate the appointment of Mr. Lesi Olsson, as Secretary for Infrastructure with immediate effect.

Cabinet appoints Mrs. Gabrissa Hartman as the Substantive Secretary for Infrastructure with immediate effect. Cabinet offer and appoints Mr. Lesi Olsson as Consultant to the Department of Infrastructure for the period of one month.

Dated this 9th day of October, 2019.

CLARISSA SCOTTY ACTING CHIEF SECRETARY

G.N.No. 778/2019

APPOINTMENT OF ACTING SECRETARY FOR MEDIA

It is notified for general information that on 9th October, 2019, Cabinet, pursuant to Article 68, (1) of the Constitution of Nauru has approve to revoke the appointment of Mrs. Lisa Karl, GIO Officer to act as Secretary for Media immediate effect.

And appoint Mr. Bronson Kamtaura as Acting Secretary for Media from 9th October, 2019, until the return of the substantive Secretary for Telecommunication Mr Joel Waga.

Dated this 9th day of October, 2019.

CLARISSA SCOTTY ACTING CHIEF SECRETARY

G.N.No. 779/2019

APPOINTMENT OF ACTING SECRETARY FOR EDUCATION

It is notified for general information that on 27^{th} September, 2019, Cabinet, pursuant to Article 68, (1) of the Constitution of Nauru has approved the appointment of Mrs. Jerielyn Teleni, UNESCO Secretary General to act as Secretary for Education effective from 30^{th} September – 11^{th} October, 2019, until the return of the Acting Secretary for Education, Mrs. Emmaline Caleb.

Dated this 9^{th} day of October, 2019.

CLARISSA SCOTTY ACTING CHIEF SECRETARY

No.192 7th October 2019 Naur

G.N.No.780/2019

APPOINTMENT OF SUBSTANTIVE SECRETARY FOR EDUCATION

It is notified for general information that on 9th October, 2019, Cabinet, pursuant to Article 68, (1) of the Constitution of Nauru has approve the appointment of Mrs. Darrina Kun, as the substantive Secretary for Education with effect from Monday 14th October, 2019.

Dated this 9th day of October, 2019.

CLARISSA SCOTTY ACTING CHIEF SECRETARY

G.N.No. 781/2019

APPOINTMENT OF ACTING SECRTARY FOR HEALTH & MEDICAL SERVICES

It is notified for general information that on 9^{th} October, 2019 Cabinet, pursuant to Article 68, (1) of the Constitution of Nauru; Cabinet has approved the appointment of Mrs Vania Scotty to act as Secretary for Health & Medical Services effective from $4^{th}-13^{th}$ October, 2019, until the return of the acting Secretary for Health & Medical Services, Mrs. Chanda Garabwan.

Dated this 9th day of October, 2019.

CLARISSA SCOTTY ACTING CHIEF SECRETARY